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List of Tier 1 Book Publishers*
Publisher
(Routledge) Curzon
ABC Books
Ablex Publishing
Aboriginal Studies Press
Academic Press
Academy Editions
Acco Publishers
ACM
Addison-Wesley
Allen & Unwin
AltiMira Press
American Institute of Musicology
Anthropos
A-R Editions
Archaeological Research Facility, University of California, Berkeley
Architectural Press (Elsevier)
Arnold Books
Ashgate
Association of American University Presses
Athlone Press
Australian Academic Press
Australian Clearing House for Youth Studies
Australian Scholarly Publishing
Barcelona Publishers
Biérenreiter-Verlag
Basic Books
Belknap Press
Belknap Press (Harvard University Press)
Berg Books
Bergahn
Berghahn Books
Bergin & Garvey
Birkhauser
Bishop Museum press, Bulletin Series
Black Ink
Black Swan Press
Blackwell
Blackwell Publishing
Boydell and Brewer
Bradford Books
Brepols
British Classical Press
British Film Institute
Brooks/Cole
Butterworth Heinemann
Cambridge University Press
Camden House (South Carolina, USA)
Cassell
Chapman and Hall



50 | Chicago University Press
51 | Columbia University Press
52 | Continuum

53 | Continuum International Publishing Group
54 Cornell University Press

55 | CRC Press

56 | Currency Press

57  Curtin University Press

58 Curzon Press

59 | DK Publishing Inc

60  dpunkt.verlag

61  Duke University Press

62 | Dunmore Press

63 | E.J. Brill, Leiden

64  Edinburgh University Press
65 | Editorial Cuarto Propio, Chile
66 | Edward Arnold

67  Edward Elgar

68 | Eleanor Curtin Publishing
69  Elsevier

70 | Elsevier Science

71 Erlbaum

72 | Faber

73 | Federation Press

74 | Florida University Press

75 | Frank Cass

76 | Fremantle Arts Centre Press
77 | Fundamentos, Spain

78  Garland

79 | Getty Publications

80 | Greenwood

81 | Guildord Press

82 | Guilford Press

83 | Hampton Press

84  Harcourt Brace Jovanovich
85 | Harcourt International Education Group
86 | Harper Collins

87 | Harrassowitz

88 | Harvard University Press
89 | Harvester Wheatsheaf

90 | Heinemann

91 | Her Majesty's Stationery Office
92 | Hogrefe

93 | Horwood Press

94 | Houghton and Stoughton
95  Human Kinetics

96 | Hurst and Company

97 IAMCR

98 | Ibs Publishing

99 | IDG Publishing Network
100 | IEEE



101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

IEEE Computer Society Press
IEEE Press

Indiana University Press

Institute of Electrical Engineers
Institute of Physics Publishing
Intellect

International Library of Sociology
IOS Press

JAI Press

Jessica Kingsley

John Benjamins

John Hopkins University Press
John Wiley

John Wiley & Sons Inc

Johns Hopkins University Press
Jossey Bass

KITLV Press, Leiden

Kluwer Academic

Kluwer Academic Publishers
Koenigshausen and Neumann, Wiirzburg
Kogan Page

Kuroshio, Japan

Language Australia

Lawrence Erlbaum

Lawrence Erlbaum Associates
Lexington

Liberty Fund

Lincorn Europa

Little Brown

Longman

Longman Cheshire

Longman Publishers

Lynne Rienner Publishers
Macmillan

Macmillan Computer Publishing
Macmillan Publishers Ltd
Manchester University Press
McGraw-Hill

McGraw-Hill Professional Books
Melbourne University Press
Melbourne University Publishing
Michigan University Press
Micromedia ProQuest

MIT Press

Morgan Kaufmann Publishers Inc
Mouton de Gruyter

Multilingual Matters

National Gallery of Australia
National Museum of Australia Press
New York University Press
NFER-Nelson



152 | NIAS Press

153 | Norton

154 ' Nova Press

155 ' Open University Press
156 = O'Reilly Network

157 | Oxford University Press
158 | Pacific Linguistics

159  Palgrave Macmillan

160  Pali Text society

161 = Pandanus/ANU Press

162 | Pearson

163  Pearson Education

164 | Pearson Publishing Group
165  Penguin

166 | Penguin Group

167 | Penguin/Picador

168  Pergamon Flexible Learning
169 | Peter Lang

170 = Phaidon

171 | Pinter
172 | Pitman Publishing
173  Pluto

174 ' Pluto Press

175 | Policy Press

176 | Polity

177  Polity Press

178  Power Publishing

179 | Praeger

180  Prentice Hall

181 | Presses Universitaires de France (PUF)
182 | Presses Universitaires du Septentrion (Presses Universitaires de Lille)
183 | Princeton Architectural Press

184 | Princeton University Press

185 ' Psychology Press

186 ' PWS Publishing

187 | Random House

188 ' Random House Inc

189 ' Reaktion Books

190 ' Records of the Australian Museum
191 ' Reed Elsevier

192 ' Rodopi

193 | Routledge

194 = Rowman and Littlefield

195 | Sage

196 | Sage Publications

197 = Salem Press

198 | Shangwu Press. Beijing

199  Simon & Schuster Inc

200 = Sinauer Associates Inc.

201 | Southbound

202  SPIE Press



203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253

Spon Press

Springer

Springer/Kluwer
Springer-Verlag

St Jerome

St. Martin’s Press

Stainer and Bell

Stanford University Press

State University of New York Press
Sutton

Swets & Zeitlinger

Syracuse University Press
Taylor & Francis

Taylor and Francis Group
Teachers’ College Press

Temple University Press

Text

Text Publishing

Thames & Hudson

Thames and Hudson

Thomson

Time Warner

UNESCO Publishing

United Nations University Press
United States Institute of Peace Press
University College London Press
University of California Press
University of Chicago Press
University of Hawaii Press
University of lowa Press
University of Massachusetts Press
University of Minnesota Press
University of New South Wales Press
University of Notre Dame Press
University of Oklahoma Press
University of Pennsylvania Press
University of Queensland Press
University of Texas Press
University of Washington Press
UNSW Press

Unwin Hyman

UWA Press

Van Spijk

Verso

Vintage

W.W. Norton and Company
WACC

Wadsworth

Web Art Publishing (World Wide Web Publisher)
Westview Press

Whurr Press



254
255
256
257

Wisconsin University Press
World Scientific
Yale University Press
York Press
*Based on the Tier 1 Publisher list developed by the University of Queensland



